Photos placed in
horizontal position
with even amount of white
space
between photos and
header
Photos placed in horizontal position
with even amount of white space

Figure 15. Polished cross-sections of each alloy in IG and RG CO2 at
350oC for 1000h
Figure 16. Polished cross-sections of each alloy in IG and
RG CO2 at 600oC for 1000h
Identifying Candidate Alloys
Category
Max T
(oC) Category
Max T
(oC)
API 5L Carbon Steel Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (X65) 427 $0.91
Grade 22 Ferritic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (P22, T22, FP22) 593 $1.04
Grade 91 Ferritic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (P91, T91) 649 $1.30
410 Ferritic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (TP410) 371 $1.23
E-Brite Ferritic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (TPXM-27) 343 $1.75
304H Austenitic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (TP304H) 816 $1.75
310S Austenitic N $2.37
310H Austenitic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (TP310H) 816 $2.37
316L Austenitic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (TP316L) 816 $1.83
316H Austenitic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (TP316H) 816 $1.83
316FR Austenitic N $1.83
316LN Austenitic N $1.83
316 Austenitic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (TP316) 649 $1.83
347H Austenitic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (TP347H) 816 $1.82
347HFG Austenitic N $1.82
AL-6XN Super-Austenitic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (N08367) 427 $2.77
800H Super-Austenitic Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (N08367) 816 $2.64
600 Ni-Base Chromia-Forming Y Seamless Pipe and Tube (N06600) 649 $4.18